FOO ENGINE FITTINGS

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 2 M6x40
02 0DM0-014100 REAR COVER ASSY, LH 1
03 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1 M6x20
ENGINE FITTINGS




FO1 LOCK KIT

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 6KMV-011000-B000 LOCK KITS 1
02 6KJ0-010001 BOLT 2
03 30102-050025900 INNER HEX SCREW M5x25 3 M5x25
04 30102-050008900 INNER HEX SCREW M5x8 2 M5x8
05 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 2 M5x12
06 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 2 M6x12
07 6KM+#-010010-8000 SEAT CABLE 1

LOCK ASSY




FO2-A MUFFLER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification

01 6KM0-020010 SEAL WASHER, EXHAUST PORT 1

02 8010-020001 NUT M8, MUFFLER JOINT 2 M8

03 6KMV-021000-A000 MUFFLER ASSY 1

04 30006-080035810 BOLT M8x35 2 M8x35

05 A000-020005 BUSHING 4

06 A000-020004 DAMPER, MUFFLER 2

F02 MUFFLER COMP




FO2-B MUFFLER (TH)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification

01 6KM0-020010 SEAL WASHER, EXHAUST PORT 1

02 8010-020001 NUT M8, MUFFLER JOINT 2 M8

03 6KM#-021000-8302 MUFFLER ASSY 1

04 30006-080035810 BOLT M8x35 2 M8x35

05 A000-020005 BUSHING 4

06 A000-020004 DAMPER, MUFFLER 2

F02 MUFFLER COMP




FO3-1 FRAME

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-031000-8700-01-0VG00 FRAME ASSY 1 NEBULA WHITE+ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
01 6KMV-031000-8700-01-0BP00 FRAME ASSY 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
02 6KMV-190011-A000 VEHICLE PLATE 1
03 30902-0401320 BLIND RIVET 2 4x13
04 6KM0-140107 BOLT M8 4 M8
05 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1 M10x1.25
06 6KM0-030006-1B200 RH MOUNTING BRACKET, ENGINE 1 MATTE BLACK
07 6KM0-030005-1B200 LH MOUNTING BRACKET, ENGINE 1 MATTE BLACK
08 30006-102110110 BOLT M10x1.25x110 1 M10x1.25x110
09 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 17 M6x12
10 30006-060025810 BOLT M6x25 2 M6x25
11 6KM+#-030400-8001-0B200 FRONT BRACKET 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
12 6KM0-030310-0B200 SIDE BRACKET ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK
13 6090-030006 SPRING, SIDE STAND 1
14 30208-102010 NUT M10x1.25 1 M10x1.25
15 6KMV-030006-8500 BOLT, SIDE BRACKET 1
16 6KJ0-030503 RUBBER PLUG 2
17 30006-080090810 BOLT M8x90 1 M8x90
18 30204-080810 NUT M8 1 M8
20 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 3
21 6KM0-030050-0B200 ABS BRACKET 1 MATTE BLACK
22 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 2 M6x14
23 6KM0-030100-2B200 REAR MOUNTING ASSY,FUEL TANK 1 MATTE BLACK
24 8080-040064 DAMPER, FRONT FENDER 1
25 5BY0-040010 RUBBER SLEEVE 1
26 30006-080045810 BOLT M8x45 4 M8x45
27 6KJ0-030601-0BP0O0 BRACKET, REAR LICENSE 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
28 6NT1-030100-0BP00 BRACKET, REAR FENDER 0 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
29 6KM#-030110-8000-0BP0O0 BRAKCET, REAR LICENSE 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
30 6KM#-030040-8002-0B200 LH BRACKET, DEFLECTOR 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
31 6KM#-030050-8002-0B200 RH BRACKET, DEFLECTOR 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
32 30206-080510 NUT M8 2 M8




F03-1 FRAME ASSY




FO3-2 GEARSHIFT LEVER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification

01 6KM#-140700-8000 GEARSHIFT PEDAL 1

02 A010-120003 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16
03 30303-060112 WASHER 1 6
04 A000-080006-10000 WASHER 1 1

05 6090-033601 SLEEVE, FOOT PEDAL 1

06 6KM0-030700 GEARSHIFT ROD 1

07 30805-01005 CIRCLIP 10 2

08 6090-033605 STEERING COUPLING II 1

09 6090-033603 COUPLING SLEEVE 2

10 30200-060870 NUT 1

11 30006-060020870 BOLT M6x20 1 M6x20
12 30200-06087L NUT M6 1 M6
13 6090-033602 STEERING COUPLING I 1

14 6KM0-030720 CONNECTING SEAT, SHIFTING ROD 1




GEARSHIFT LEVER




FO4-1-A-V2

PLASTICS1(DASHBOARD-TFT)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-040002-8002 WINDSHIELD 1
02 6KM#-040003-8001 DECO PART, UPPER GUARD 1
03 6KM#-040001-8001-0VF00 UPPER GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 MERCURY GREY
03 6KM#-040001-8001-0VEQOQ UPPER GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 NEBULA WHITE
03 6KM#-040001-8001-0YDOO UPPER GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1
04 6KM#-040005-8003-0BM0O0O LH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 NEBULA BLACK
04 6KM#-040005-8003-0EP00 LH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
04 6KM#-040005-8003-0VEQOQ LH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 NEBULA WHITE
04 6KM#-040005-8003-0YDOO LH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1
05 6KM#-040006-8003-0BM0O0O RH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 NEBULA BLACK
05 6KM#-040006-8003-0EP00 RH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
05 6KM#-040006-8003-0VEOQ RH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1 NEBULA WHITE
05 6KM#-040006-8003-0YDOO RH GUARD, HEADLIGHT 1
06 6KM#-040004-8001 LOWER DECO PART, HEADLIGHT 1
07 6KM#-040009-8101 DASHBOARD GUARD 1
08 6KM#-040007-8001 LH FRONT DEFLECTOR, HEADLIGHT 1
09 6KM#-040008-8001 RH FRONT DEFLECTOR, HEADLIGHT 1
10 6KM+#-040043-8001 LH REAR DEFLECTOR 1 1
11 6KM+#-040044-8001 RH REAR DEFLECTOR 1 1
12 6KM+#-040070-8000 ECO PART ASSY, DASHBOARD GUAR 1
13 6KM+#-040065-8001 VENTILATION PIPE, DASHBOARD GU 1
14 6KM+#-040064-8001 ENTILATION HOSE, DASHBOARD GU 1
15 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x9.5 3 ST4.2x9.5
16 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 11 ST4.2x13
17 8010-000002 CLAMP ST4.2 2 ST4.2
18 6KM#-190001-8000 DECO PLATE, WINDSHIELD 1
19 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 6
20 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS 4
21 6KM+#-040702-8000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2




F04-1 PLASTICS |




FO4-2-V2 PLASTICS2

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM#-040032-8001 DECO RING, IGNITION LOCK 1
02 6KMV-040029-8002 FRONT GUARD, FUEL TANK 1
03 6KMV-040027-8004-0YFOO LH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 LAVA ORANGE+NEW ROYAL BLUE
03 6KMV-040027-8004-0BM00 LH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBULA BLACK
03 6KMV-040027-8004-0EQ00 LH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 TURQUOISE BLUE+NEBULA BLACK
03 6KMV-040027-8004-0VEQQ LH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBUAL WHITE
04 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 7 ST4.2x13
05 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS 4
06 6KMV-040028-8004-0YFO0 RH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 LAVA ORANGE+NEW ROYAL BLUE
06 6KMV-040028-8004-0BM00 RH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBULA BLACK
06 6KMV-040028-8004-0EQ00 RH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 TURQUOISE BLUE+NEBULA BLACK
06 6KMV-040028-8004-0VEOOQ RH GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBUAL WHITE
07 6KMV-040031-8004-0YFOO REAR GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEW ROYAL BLUE
07 6KMV-040031-8004-0BM00 REAR GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBULA BLACK
07 6KMV-040031-8004-0EQ00 REAR GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 TURQUOISE BLUE+NEBULA BLACK
07 6KMV-040031-8004-0VEQOQ REAR GUARD, FUEL TANK 1 NEBUAL WHITE
08 6KM#-040082-8000 SCREW KIT M5 2
09 6KM#-040073-8000 HEAT INSULATOR, FUEL TANK LH FRONT PANEL 1
10 6KM#-040074-8000 HEAT INSULATOR, FUEL TANK RH FRONT PANEL 1
11 6WWV-047001-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 1
12 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 1




F04-2 PLASTICS I




FO4-3 PLASTICS3

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 6KM#-040024-8002 RH FRONT INNER PANEL 1
02 6KMV-040023-8701 LH FRONT INNER PANEL 1
03 6KM#-040025-8001 FRONT LOWER FENDER 1
04 6KM+#-040015-8003-0BM00 FRONT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK
04 6KM#-040015-8003-0EQ00 FRONT LH PANEL 1 TURQUOISE BLUE+NEBULA BLACK
04 6KM+#-040015-8003-0VEQQ FRONT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE
04 6KM#-040015-8003-0YFOO FRONT LH PANEL 1
05 6KMV-040026-8004-0B600 LOWER GUARD, ENGINE 1 CARBON WRAP
06 6KMV-040016-8003-0BM00 FRONT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK
06 6KMV-040016-8003-0EQOQ FRONT RH PANEL 1 TURQUOISE BLUE+NEBULA BLACK
06 6KMV-040016-8003-0VE0Q FRONT RH PANEL 1 NEBUAL WHITE
06 6KMV-040016-8003-0YF00 FRONT RH PANEL 1 LAVA ORANGE+NEW ROYAL BLUE
07 6KM#-040056-8001 LH CUSHION BLOCK, FRAME 1
08 6KM+#-040057-8001 RH CUSHION BLOCK, FRAME 1
09 6KM#-040058-8001 FILLING CAP 1
10 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 9 ST4.2x13
11 6KM#-040702-8000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 4
12 8010-000002 CLAMP ST4.2 5 ST4.2
13 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 2
14 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD 4
15 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 2
16 6090-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 6
17 6090-040303 BUSHING 6
18 6KM0-043701 DECO COVER, CANISTER 1




F04-3 PLASTICSII "




F04-4-V2 PLASTICS4

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-040014-8003-0B600 UPPER DECO PLATE, FRONT RH PANEL 1 CARBON WRAP
02 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 13 ST4.2x13
03 6KMV-040018-8003 INNER DECO PLATE, FRONT RH PANEL 1
04 6KMV-040022-8006-0B800 RH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
04 6KMV-040022-8006-0BM00 RH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 NEBULA BLACK
04 6KMV-040022-8006-0EPOQ RH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
04 6KMV-040022-8006-0EC00 RH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 NEW ROYAL BLUE
05 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 4
06 6KM0-120010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 4
07 6KM+#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 4
08 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 6
09 30006-060025810 BOLT M6x25 4 M6x25
10 6KMV-040033-8700 BRACKET, T-BOX 1
11 6KMV-040021-8006-0B800 LH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
11 6KMV-040021-8006-0BM00 LH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 NEBULA BLACK
11 6KMV-040021-8006-0EPOQ LH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
11 6KMV-040021-8006-0EC00 LH FRONT PANEL, FUEL TANK 1
12 6KMV-040017-8003 INNER DECO PLATE, FRONT LH PANEL 1
13 6KMV-040013-8003-0B600 UPPER DECO PLATE, FRONT LH PANEL 1 CARBON WRAP
14 6KMV-040059-8004-0BM00 SERVICE COVER, OIL FILTER 1 NEBULA BLACK
14 6KMV-040059-8004-0VEQO SERVICE COVER, OIL FILTER 1 NEBUAL WHITE
14 6KMV-040059-8004-0EC00 SERVICE COVER, OIL FILTER 1 NEW ROYAL BLUE
15 6KM#-040082-8000 SCREW KIT M5 1
16 30110-420130070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13-C-H 2 ST4.2x13-C-H
17 6WWV-046901-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x20 2
18 6090-040303 BUSHING 2
19 6090-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 2




F04-4 PLASTICS [V




FO4-5 PLASTICSS

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 30102-060012870 SCREW 6
02 6KM#-040036-8001 RH MIDDLE DECO COVER 1
03 6KM#-040042-8002-0B800 RH PANEL 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
03 6KM#-040042-8002-0BM00 RH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK
03 6KM#-040042-8002-0EPO0 RH PANEL 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
03 6KM#-040042-8002-0EC00 RH PANEL 1
04 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS 2
05 30006-060025810 BOLT M6x25 2 M6x25
06 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
07 6KM#-130105-8001 RH DECO PLATE, FRONT SEAT 1
08 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 6 ST4.2x13
09 6KM#-040034-8001 BATTERY BOX 1
10 8010-000004 BOLT Mé6x14 5 M6x14
11 6KM#-130104-8001 LH DECO PLATE, FRONT SEAT 1
12 6KM#-040041-8002-0B800 LH PANEL 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
12 6KM#-040041-8002-0BM00 LH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK
12 6KM#-040041-8002-0EPO0 LH PANEL 1 TURQUOISE BLUE
12 6KM#-040041-8002-0EC00 LH PANEL 1
13 6KM#-040055-8002 LOCK SEAT, SEAT LOCK 1
14 6KM#-040035-8001 LH MIDDLE DECO COVER 1
15 6KM#-040071-8000 HEAT INSULATOR, LH PANEL 1
16 6KM#-040072-8000 HEAT INSULATOR, RH PANEL 1




PLASTICS VI

F04-§




FO4-6 PLASTICS6

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM#-040039-8001 FRONT MIDDLE CONNECTING PLATE, PANEL 1
02 6KM#-040062-8001 FRONT RH CONNECTING PLATE, PANEL 1
03 6KM#-040061-8001 FRONT LH CONNECTING PLATE, PANEL 1
04 6KM#-040047-8001 REAR FENDER 1
05 6KM#-040051-8001 LOWER DECO PART, REAR FENDER 1
06 6KM#-040045-8002-0VEQQO LH TAIL GUARD 1 NEBULA WHITE
06 6KM#-040045-8002-0VF00 LH TAIL GUARD 1 MERCURY GREY
06 6KM#-040045-8002-0EC00 LH TAIL GUARD 1
07 6KM#-040049-8001 UPPER DECO PART, REAR FENDER 1
08 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS 6
09 6KM#-040046-8002-0VEQO RH TAIL GUARD 1 NEBULA WHITE
09 6KM#-040046-8002-0VF00 RH TAIL GUARD 1 MERCURY GREY
09 6KM#-040046-8002-0EC00 RH TAIL GUARD 1
10 6KM#-040066-8001 SPONGE STRAP 1
11 6KM+#-040048-8001 UPPER DECO GUARD, TAIL LIGHT 1
12 6KM#-040052-8001 PRESS BLOCK, REAR LICENSE LIGHT 1
13 6KM+#-040143-8001 LH REAR DEFLECTOR 2 1
14 6KM#-040144-8001 RH REAR DEFLECTOR 2 1
15 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 14 ST4.2x13
16 30006-060016870 BOLT M6x16 2 M6x16
17 6090-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 2
18 6090-040303 BUSHING 2
19 8080-000001 CLASP 2
20 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x9.5 2 ST4.2x9.5
21 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 2
22 6KM+#-040053-8001 INNER DECO PART, LH TAIL GUARD 1
23 6KM+#-040054-8001 INNER DECO PART, RH TAIL GUARD 1
24 8010-000002 CLAMP ST4.2 4 ST4.2




F04-6 PLASTICS VI




FO5-A FRONT SUSPENSION

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 A000-050005 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
02 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1
03 A000-050004 WASHER 1 5
04 6KMV-050001-8102 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1
05 30102-080030860 INNER HEX SCREW M8x30 6 M8x30
06 6KM#-040702-8000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2
07 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 4 M6x12
08 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD 4
09 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 1
10 A000-050008 WASHER 1 5
11 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 1
12 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER 1
13 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY 2
14 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING 1
15 6KJ0-050300-0BP00 FORNT FORK AND LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
15 6KJ0-050300-0H300 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK PIPE 1 SILVER BLACK
16 6KJ0-0503A0-0BP00 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1
16 6KJ0-0503A0-0H300 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1
17 A000-0501B0 STEERING BEARING ASSY 1
18 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 3 ST4.2x13
19 6KM#-050009-8001-0BM0O0 FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER 1 NEBULA BLACK
20 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
21 6KM#-050011-8001-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
22 6KM#-050200-8100 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1
23 6KM#-050100-8100 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1
24 6KM#-050030-8100 SIDE REFLECTOR 2
25 30102-080040810 SCREW M8x40 2 M8x40
26 6KM#-030020-8000-0B200 LH SEAT, FRONT FENDER 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
27 6KM#-030030-8000-0B200 RH SEAT, FRONT FENDER 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK




F05

FRONT SUSPENSION




FO5-B FRONT SUSPENSION

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 A000-050005 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
02 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1
03 A000-050004 WASHER 1 5
04 6KMV-050001-8102 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1
05 30102-080030860 INNER HEX SCREW M8x30 6 M8x30
06 6KM#-040702-8000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2
07 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 4 M6x12
08 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD 4
09 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 1
10 A000-050008 WASHER 1 5
11 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 1
12 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER 1
13 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY 2
14 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING 1
15 6KJ0-050300-0H300 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK PIPE 1 SILVER BLACK
15 6KJ0-050300-0BP0O0 FORNT FORK AND LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
16 6KJ0-0503A0-0BP00 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1
16 6KJ0-0503A0-0H300 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY 1
17 A000-0501B0 STEERING BEARING ASSY 1
18 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 3 ST4.2x13
19 6KM#-050009-8001-0BM00 FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER 1 NEBULA BLACK
20 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
21 6KM#-050011-8001-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
22 6KM#-050400-8100 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1
23 6KM#-050300-8100 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1
24 6KM#-050030-8100 SIDE REFLECTOR 2
25 30102-080040810 SCREW M8x40 2 M8x40
26 6KM#-030020-8000-0B200 LH SEAT, FRONT FENDER 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK
27 6KM#-030030-8000-0B200 RH SEAT, FRONT FENDER 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK




F05

[FRONT SUSPENSION




F06-B-V2 REAR SUSPENSION(SHEET METAL)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM0-060001-10000 REAR FORK SHAFT 1
02 6KMV-060010-8001 DUST BOOT COVER 1, REAR SWING ARM 2
03 6100-060008 OUTER BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM 2
04 6090-060005 ANTI-DUST RING 2
05 6KJ0-060003-00001 LH INNER BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM 1
06 6KJ0-060004-00001 RH INNER BUSHING, REAR FORK 1
07 30204-143810 NUT M14x1.5 1 M14x1.5
08 6KM0-060300-0BP0O0 REAR FORK 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
09 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1 M10x1.25
10 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE 2
11 30200-080810 NUT M8 2 M8
12 30004-080060810 BOLT M8x60 2 M8x60
13 6KJ0-060002-1BP00 ADJUSTING BLOCK 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
14 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 2 M6x14
15 6KM+#-040702-8000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1
16 6KM+#-060007-6000 REAR INNER FENDER 1
17 6KM0-060410 FIXING BRACKET, REAR FENDER 1
18 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 2 M6x12
19 6KMV-060100-6000-M1-0V000 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 WHITE
20 30006-102045810 BOLT M10x1.25x45 1 M10x1.25x45
21 6KM0-060201 CHAIN GUIDE 1
22 30006-102050810 BOLT M10x1.25x50 1 M10x1.25x50
23 6KM#-100002-8000 RUBBER PLUG, CLUTCH LEVER 2
24 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD 3




REAR SUSPENSION




FO7 FRONT WHEEL

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification

01 6KJ0-070002 COLLAR, FRONT WHEEL AXLE 2

02 6KM#-070100-6001-11 FRONT RIM ASSY 1

03 6KJ0-070024 OIL SEAL 2

04 30400-01281 BEARING 2 6301-2RS

05 30705-1723 FRONT TIRE 1 110/70R17M/C54S, CST, ENVIRONMENTAL VACUUM TIRE
06 6KM+#-070103-6001 MIDDLE SPACER, FRONT RIM 1

07 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1

08 6KJ0-070001-10000 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL 1

¥/ FRONT WHEEL




FO8-C-V2 MAB BRAKE ASSY (ABS)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-081000-8500 MAB HYDRAULIC RRAKE ASSY 1
02 6KM#-091100-8001 RAER BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1
03 6KMV-080004-8500-M1 SPEED SENSOR 2
04 6KJ0-080005 BOLT, FRONT BRAKE DISC 9
05 6NTG-080009 REAR GEAR RING 1
06 6KJ0-080002-10000 REAR BRAKE DISC 1
07 30006-060016870 BOLT M6x16 3 M6x16
08 6KM#-091100-8000-20 MOUNTING PLATE 1
09 A000-080213-2000 CLIP 2
10 6KM0-091200-30000 MASTER CYLINDER, REAR BRAKE 1
11 A000-080006-10000 WASHER 1 1
12 A000-080007-10000 WASHER 2 1
13 6KM#-080300-8000-0BP00 BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
14 6NTG-080005 RETURN SPRING 1
15 30303-060112 WASHER 1 6
16 30102-060022810 SCREW M6x22 2 M6x22
17 30006-060025810 BOLT M6x25 2 M6x25
18 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
19 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
20 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 2 M6x12
21 6KM0-030040-0B200 ABS BRACKET 1 MATTE BLACK
22 6KMV-081500-B000 MBA EXECUTION UNIT 1
23 30102-102060810 SCREW M10x1.25x60 2 M10x1.25x60
24 6KM#-080103-8101 BOLT, FUEL PIPE 7
25 6KM#-081000-8100-20 REATAINER 16
26 6KM#-081200-8100 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1
27 6KJ0-080004 INDUCTION PLATE, COUNTER 1
28 6KJ0-080001-20000 FRONT BRAKE DISC 1
29 6KM0-0812B0 FRONT BRAKE PAD ASSY 1
30 6KM#-081020-8100 OIL OUTLET HOSE, FRONT CALIPER 1
31 6KM#-081010-8100 OIL INLET HOSE, FRONT CALIPER 1
32 6KM0-0911A0 REAR BRAKE PAD ASSY 1
33 6KM#-081100-8100 MASTER CYLINDER, HAND BRAKE 1
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6KM#-080002-8000

RUBBER OIL HOSE CLIP

3
35 6KM+#-081040-8100 OIL OUTLET HOSE, REAR CALIPER 1
36 6KM0-091201-20000 CAP, FLUID RESERVOIR 1
37 6KM+#-081030-8100 OIL INLET HOSE, REAR CALIPER 1
38 6KMV-081700-8500-M1 HYDRAULIC SWITCH ASSY 1
39 6KM0-091220-30000 BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR HOSE 1
40 6KM0-091203-20000 SEALING GASKET, FLUID RESERVOIR 1
41 6KM0-091202-20000 SEALING LINER, FLUID RESERVOIR 1
42 A000-080229-2000 SCREW, FLUID RESERVOIR CAP 2

HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSY




F10 STEERING SYSTEM

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM+#-100001-8201 BALANCER 2
02 30102-060045870 SCREW 2
03 A000-100010-20000 RH HAND GRIP ASSY 1
04 6KM#-100200-8203 RH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1
05 6KMV-168000-8600 HANDLEBAR SWITCHES ASSY, RH 1
06 30102-060025870 SCREW M6x25 2 M6x25
07 30102-080030860 INNER HEX SCREW M8x30 2 M8x30
08 6KM+#-100300-8001 THROTTLE CABLE 1
09 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE 1
10 6KJ0-100002 TIE BAND, CLUTCH 2
11 6KM#-100100-8204 LH HANDLEBAR ASSY 1
12 6KMV-166000-8003 HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSY, LH 1
13 6KMV-100400-B001 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 1
14 6KMV-100400-B000-20 CLUTCH LEVER 1
15 30102-060022810 SCREW M6x22 2 M6x22
16 A000-100001-10000 LH HAND GRIP 1
17 6KM#-100400-8001 CLUTCH CABLE 1
18 6KMV-166000-B001 DASHBOARD SWITCH 1




Fi( STEERING SYSTEM




F11 REAR WHEEL

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 30204-143810 NUT M14x1.5 1 M14x1.5
02 6KJ0-110001-10000 RH SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL 1
03 6KM#-110100-6001-11 REAR RIM ASSY 1
04 30500-027800N OIL SEAL 1 FB27x47x7
05 30400-01583 BEARING 1 6302-2RS
06 6KM#-110103-6001 MIDDLE SPACER, REAR RIM 1
07 6KJ0-110005-20000 REAR WHEEL SHAFT 1
08 30400-01580 BEARING 1 6202-2RS
09 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1
10 30705-1724 REAR TIRE 1 140/60R17M/C63S,
11 6KM0-110004 RUBBER DAMPER, SPROCKET SOCKET 5
12 6KJ0-110003 BOLT 5
13 6KM0-110003-10000 BUSHING, SPROCKET SOCKET 1
14 6KM0-110200-10000 SPROCKET SOCKET 1
15 6KM0-110002-10000 SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL 1
16 3120924 CHAIN 1
17 6KM#-110005-8003 REAR SPROCKET 1
18 30204-080810 NUT M8 5 M8




REAR WHEEL




F12-V2 FUEL TANK

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification

01 6KM#-121000-8001 FUEL TANK ASSY 1

02 6KJV-150900-8001 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1

03 6KM0-120220 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE,II 1

04 6090-120220 FUEL FILTER ASSY, EFI 1

05 6KM0-120210 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE, I 1

06 6NQ0-120001 FUEL PIPE, FUEL TANK 1

07 6KJ0-120330-10000 QUICK JOINT 2

08 6KJ0-150903 BUSHING 5

09 6KJ0-150902 SEAL WASHER, TOP COVER 1

10 6KJ0-150901 LOCK PAD, TOP COVER 1

11 30006-050020810 BOLT M5x20 5 M5x20
12 6070-120400 CLAMP Dia 14.5A 4 Dial4.5
13 6KM0-120002 RUBBER BUSHING, FUEL TANK 2

14 30204-060810 NUT M6 1 M6
15 6KMV-170200-8500 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 1

16 30202-060110 NUT M6 4 M6
17 30601-111010 CLAMP Al11 1 All
18 30006-060025810 BOLT M6x25 2 M6x25
19 6KM0-120010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2

20 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2

21 6KM0-120001-10000 ROTATION SHAFT, FUEL TANK 1

22 6090-120221 RUBBER SLEEVE, FUEL FILTER, EFI 1

23 805A-120004 FUEL FILTER, EFI 1

24 6KM0-1202A0 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1




FUEL TANK

F12




F13-A SEAT

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6NTG-200424 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 M6x25
02 6KM0-130010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2
03 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
04 6KM#-130100-8001 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1
05 6KM0-130106 RUBBER SLEEVE 1
07 6KM0-130205 RUBBER 1
08 6KM#-130200-8001 REAR SEAT ASSY 1
09 6KM0-130204 RUBBER MAT 2
10 30204-060810 NUT M6 3 M6

F13 SEAT ASSY




F13-B SEAT

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 6NTG-200424 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 M6x25
02 6KM0-130010 T-TYPE BUSHING ASSY 2
03 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
04 6KM+#-130300-8000 FRONT SEAT ASSY 1
05 6KM0-130106 RUBBER SLEEVE 1
07 6KM0-130205 RUBBER 1
08 6KM+#-130200-8001 REAR SEAT ASSY 1
09 6KM0-130204 RUBBER MAT 2
10 30204-060810 NUT M6 3 M6

F13 SEAT ASSY




F14 FOOTREST

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM#-140100-8001 BRACKET, LH FRONT FOOTREST 1
02 6KM#-140030-8001-0BP00 BRACKET, LH REAR FOOREST 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
03 6KM#-140040-8001-0BP00 BRACKET, RH REAR FOOTREST PEDAL 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
04 6KM#-140200-8002 RH FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET 1
05 6KM0-140103 FLANGE BOLT, M8x25 4 M8x25
06 30102-060012810 SCREW 1
07 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 1
08 6KJ0-140132 RUBBER, LH FOOT PEDAL 1
09 30105-050014470 SCREW 4
10 6KJ0-140151-2BP00 LH REAR FOOTREST SEAT 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
11 A000-140142 PIN SHAFT Dia 8 2 Dia 8
12 A000-140106 LOCATING GASKET 2 2
13 5190-037813 SPRING 2
14 5190-037814 STEEL BALL 2
15 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 2
16 30802-00605 CIRCLIP 6 2 6
17 6KJ0-140150-2B210 REAR FOOTREST, LH 1 MATTE BLACK
17 6KJ0-140150-2BP00 LH REAR FOOTREST PEDAL 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
18 6KJ10-140142 RUBBER ASSY, RH FOOTREST 1
19 6KJ0-140161-2BP00 RH REAR FOOTREST SEAT 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
20 6KJ10-140160-2BP00 RH REAR FOOTREST PEDAL 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
21 A000-140141 PIN SHAFT Dia 12 2 Dia 12
22 A000-140103-20000 SPRING 2
23 30802-00903 SPLIT WASHER 2 9
24 6KM0-140170 RUBBERS, FOOTREST 2
25 6KM0-140131-1BP00 LH FORNT FOOTREST SEAT 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
26 6KM0-130123 LIMIT BOLT 2
27 6KM0-140130-1BP00 LH FRONT FOOTREST PEDAL 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
28 6KM0-140141-1BP00 RH FORNT FOOTREST SEAT 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
29 6KM0-140140-1BP00 RH FRONT FOOTREST PEDAL 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
30 30102-080030810 SCREW M8x30 4 M8x30
31 6KM#-140001-8001-0BP00 BALANCE BLOCK, FOOTREST 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
32 6NTG-200419 BUSHING 4
33 6KN0-140002 CUSHION RUBBER 4
34 30305-050112 WASHER 4 5
35 30102-050030860 SCREW M5x30 4 M5x30




F14 PEDAL ASSY




F15 ELECTRIC SYSTEM

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-150100-A100 MAIN CABLE 1
02 806A-151302 FUSE 10A 3 10A
03 806A-151305 FUSE 15A 6 15A
04 6KM0-150340 FLASHER 1
05 8010-150002 CUSHION WASHER, FLASHER 1
06 6KMV-151200-8500 SWITCH SIDE STAND 1
07 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16
08 7030-150005 TIE BAND 5
09 6KMV-001000-B400 ECU ASSY 1
10 6NT1-150600 HORN 1
11 30006-080014810 BOLT M8x14 1 M8x14
12 30006-050020810 BOLT M5x20 2 M5x20
14 6KMV-176000-8400 OXYGEN SENSOR 1
15 6GUV-151800-6800-M1 T-BOX 1
15 6GUV-151800-6900-M1 T-BOX 1
15 6GUV-151800-7100-M1 T-BOX 1
15 6GUV-151800-7300-M1 T-BOX 1
15 6GUV-151800-7500-M1 T-BOX 1
16 6KMV-150901-B001 RUBBER RING, T-BOX 2
17 30006-060012870 BOLT M6x12 5 M6x12
18 6KJC-177000-8000 REGULATOR 1
19 6KMV-150020-8004 POSITIVE CABLE, STARTER MOTOR 1
20 6KMV-152700-8500 GEAR CONTROL BLOCK 1
21 6KJ0-150500 RELAY, STARTER 1
22 6KM#-151000-8000 BRACKET, REGULATOR 5
23 6KM#-150101-8001 ADAPTOR CABLE, LICENSE LIGHT 5
24 31020902 BATTERY 1
25 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 2
26 6090-150500 DIODE, STARTER 1
27 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 2 ST4.8
28 30110-481130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x13 4 ST4.8x13
29 1080-150700 TIE BAND, BATTERY 1
30 A000-030005 TIE BAND BRACKET, TOOLS KIT 2
31 8010-150003 TIE BAND 13 5x250
32 9010-120008 SPONGE PAD, FUEL TANK 6




ELECTRIC SYSTEM

F15




F16 LIGHTS

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KM#-160400-8000 LH FRONT TURN LIGHT 2
02 6KNV-160410-8300 LH FRONT POSITION LIGHT 1
03 6KNV-160420-8300 RH FRONT POSITION LIGHT 1
04 30001-060016810 BOLT M6x16 2 M6x16
05 6090-040302 RUBBER DAMPER 2
06 6090-040303 BUSHING 2
07 30110-481130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x13 4 ST4.8x13
08 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 2 M6
09 6KM#-160500-8000 RH FRONT TURN LIGHT 1
10 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
11 6KM#-160800-8001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 2
12 30206-060510 NUT M6 2 M6
13 6FIV-160600-6601 HEADLIGHT 1
14 6KMV-160100-8003 HEADLIGHT 1
15 6KMV-160200-8004 TAIL LIGHT 1
16 6KM0-160230 REAR REFLECTOR 1
17 6KM#-160420-8001 SPONGE MAT 6
18 6KM+#-160410-8000 SPONGE MAT 1
19 6KM0-160500-00004 FRONT TURN LIGHT, RH 1
20 6KM0-160400-00004 FRONT TURN LIGHT, LH 1




F16 LIGHT




F17-A DASHBOARD( TFT)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-171000-8701 LCD DASHBOARD 1
02 30102-060016810 SCREW 2

DASHBOARD




F18 COOLING SYSTEM

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification

1 8010-180024 CAP, WATER FILLER 1
2 30601-113010 CLAMP A13 2 Al3
3 6KM#-180003-8000 CONNECTING PIEP, RESERVOIR 1
4 6KMV-180200-8002 RESERVOIR TANK ASSY 1
5 6KM#-180210-8000 RESERVOIR TANK CAP ASSY 1
6 30006-050016810 BOLT M5x16 2 M5x16
7 30006-060020810 BOLT M6x20 3 M6x20
8 30303-060112 WASHER 3 6
9 30306-060112 WASHER 3 6
10 6KM#-181200-8004 FAN MOTOR ASSY 1
11 8030-040800 NUT CLIP M6 3 M6
12 6KM0-180004 CLAMP B28 4
13 6KM#-180001-8000 WATER INLET PIPE, RADIATOR 2
14 30006-060022810 BOLT M6x22 2 M6x22
15 6KM#-180002-8000 WATER OUTLET PIPE, RADIATOR 1
16 6KM#-181001-8001 DAMPING RUBBER MAT 3
17 9060-180029 RUBBER CUSHION TUBE, RADIATOR 2
18 6KM#-181100-8004 RADIATOR ASSY 1

1
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6KM#-181000-8004

RADIATOR FAN ASSY




COOLING SYSTEM ASSY




F19-1 WARNING DECAL

Item No.

Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty

Specification

1

6NQ#-190002-6002 INSTRUCTION LABEL, SAFETY WARNING 1

58

* [ A WARNING )

Failure to follow these instructions may result in serious

injury or death.

@ Read the Owner's Manual carefully before riding. Do not
attempt to do any improper modification or customization
to the vehicle.

® Always wear helmet and protective gear.

® Use unleaded gasoline of 95 Octane or above.

® Do not touch muffler, radiator and engine when hot. Do
not touch rotating parts such as wheels during running.

® Drive according to road conditions. Slow down in poor
visibility and on slippery road surfaces.

® Have your vehicle serviced or adjusted regularly,
especially the drive chain.

® Do not run the engine at idle for a proloenged period.

® Always start driving at the 1" gear.

® Shut off the engine when the oil pressure indicatore®nais on.

CFMOTO,

'alLW ENQ#- 190002 6002 [U217

73

——

4XR2.




F19-2-A DECAL(NEBULA BLACK- ABS)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-190301-8500-10 COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 2
02 6KMV-190302-8500-10 CFMOTO STICKER 2
03 6KMV-190303-8500-10 DECAL 1, LH PANEL 1
04 6KMV-190304-8500-10 DECAL 2, LH PANEL 1
05 6KMV-190305-8500-10 DECAL 3, LH PANEL 1
06 6KMV-190306-8500-10 DECAL 4, LH PANEL 1
07 6KMV-190307-8500-10 DECAL 5, LH PANEL 1
08 6KMV-190308-8500-10 DECAL 6, LH PANEL 1
09 6KMV-190309-8500-10 DECAL 7, LH PANEL 1
10 6KMV-190311-8500-10 DECAL 8, LH PANEL 1
11 6KMV-190312-8500-10 DECAL 9, LH PANEL 1
12 6KMV-190313-8500-10 DECAL 10, LH PANEL 1
13 6KMV-190314-8500-10 DECAL 11, LH PANEL 1
14 6KMV-190315-8500-10 DECAL 12, LH PANEL 1
15 6KMV-190316-8500-10 DECAL 1, RH PANEL 1
16 6KMV-190317-8500-10 DECAL 2, RH PANEL 1
17 6KMV-190318-8500-10 DECAL 3, RH PANEL 1
18 6KMV-190319-8500-10 DECAL 4, RH PANEL 1
19 6KMV-190321-8500-10 DECAL 5, RH PANEL 1
20 6KMV-190322-8500-10 DECAL 6, RH PANEL 1
21 6KMV-190323-8500-10 DECAL 7, RH PANEL 1
23 6KMV-190327-8500-10 DECAL, FRONT RIM 2
24 6KMV-190328-8500-10 DECAL 1, RIM 2
25 6KMV-190329-8500-10 DECAL, REAR RIM 2
26 6KMV-190331-8500-10 DECAL 2, RIM 2
27 6KMV-190332-8500-10 ABS DECAL 2
28 6KMV-190333-8500-10 LH DECAL 1 1
29 6KMV-190334-8500-10 RH DECAL 1 1
30 6KMV-190335-8500-10 LH DECAL 2 1
31 6KMV-190336-8500-10 RH DECAL 2 1
32 6KMV-190337-8500-10 SLOGAN DECAL 2

1
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6KMV-190338-8500-10

DECAL, REAR PANEL
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F19-2-C DECAL(TURQUOISE BLUE-ABS)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-190301-8500-12 COMMERCIAL_NAME_DECAL 2
02 6KMV-190302-8500-12 CFMOTO_STICKER 2
03 6KMV-190303-8500-10 DECAL 1, LH PANEL 1
04 6KMV-190304-8500-10 DECAL 2, LH PANEL 1
05 6KMV-190305-8500-10 DECAL 3, LH PANEL 1
06 6KMV-190306-8500-10 DECAL 4, LH PANEL 1
07 6KMV-190307-8500-10 DECAL 5, LH PANEL 1
08 6KMV-190308-8500-10 DECAL 6, LH PANEL 1
09 6KMV-190309-8500-10 DECAL 7, LH PANEL 1
10 6KMV-190311-8500-10 DECAL 8, LH PANEL 1
11 6KMV-190312-8500-10 DECAL 9, LH PANEL 1
12 6KMV-190313-8500-10 DECAL 10, LH PANEL 1
13 6KMV-190314-8500-10 DECAL 11, LH PANEL 1
14 6KMV-190315-8500-10 DECAL 12, LH PANEL 1
15 6KMV-190316-8500-10 DECAL 1, RH PANEL 1
16 6KMV-190317-8500-10 DECAL 2, RH PANEL 1
17 6KMV-190318-8500-10 DECAL 3, RH PANEL 1
18 6KMV-190319-8500-10 DECAL 4, RH PANEL 1
19 6KMV-190321-8500-10 DECAL 5, RH PANEL 1
20 6KMV-190322-8500-10 DECAL 6, RH PANEL 1
21 6KMV-190323-8500-10 DECAL 7, RH PANEL 1
24 6KMV-190327-8500-12 DECAL_1, FRONT_RIM 2
25 6KMV-190328-8500-12 DECAL 2, FRONT RIM 4
26 6KMV-190329-8500-12 DECAL_1, REAR_RIM 2
27 6KMV-190332-8500-10 ABS DECAL 2
28 6KMV-190333-8500-12 LH DECAL 1 1
29 6KMV-190334-8500-12 RH_DECAL 1 1
30 6KMV-190335-8500-10 LH DECAL 2 1
31 6KMV-190336-8500-10 RH DECAL 2 1
32 6KMV-190337-8500-12 DID DECAL_1 1
33 6KMV-190338-8500-12 DID DECAL 2 1
34 6KMV-190339-8500-12 LH_HEADLIGHT GUARD_DECAL 1

1

35

6KMV-190341-8500-12

LH_HEADLIGHT_DECAL




36 6KMV-190342-8500-12 RH_HEADLIGHT_GUARD_DECAL 1
37 6KMV-190343-8500-12 RH_HEADLIGHT_DECAL 1
38 6KMV-190344-8500-12 MIDDLE_DECAL 1
39 6KMV-190345-8500-12 FCC_DECAL 2
40 6KMV-190346-8500-12 KYB_DECAL 2
41 6KMV-190347-8500-12 BASF_DECAL 2
42 6KMV-190348-8500-12 NGK_DECAL 2
43 6KMV-190351-8500-12 TOTAL_DECAL 2
44 6KMV-190352-8500-12 SLOGAN_DECAL _1 1
45 6KMV-190353-8500-12 SLOGAN_DECAL_2 1
46 6KMV-190354-8500-12 BOSCH_DECAL 2
47 6KMV-190355-8500-12 MAXXIS_TIRE_DECAL 2

2

48

6KMV-190356-8500-12

MORE_FUN_DECAL
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F19-2-G DECAL(LAVA ORANGE)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-190101-8500-13 COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 2
02 6KMV-190102-8500-12 CFMOT O DECAL 2
03 6KMV-190103-8500-13 DECAL 1, LH PANEL 1
04 6KMV-190104-8500-13 DECAL 2, LH PANEL 1
05 6KMV-190105-8500-13 DECAL 3, LH PANEL 1
06 6KMV-190106-8500-13 DECAL 4, LH PANEL 1
07 6KMV-190107-8500-13 DECAL 5, LH PANEL 1
08 6KMV-190108-8500-13 DECAL 6, LH PANEL 1
09 6KMV-190109-8500-13 DECAL 7, LH PANEL 1
10 6KMV-190111-8500-13 DECAL 8, LH PANEL 1
11 6KMV-190112-8500-13 DECAL 9, LH PANEL 1
12 6KMV-190113-8500-13 DECAL 10, LH PANEL 1
13 6KMV-190114-8500-13 DECAL 11, LH PANEL 1
14 6KMV-190115-8500-13 DECAL 12, LH PANEL 1
15 6KMV-190116-8500-13 DECAL 1, RH PANEL 1
16 6KMV-190117-8500-13 DECAL 2, RH PANEL 1
17 6KMV-190118-8500-13 DECAL 3, RH PANEL 1
18 6KMV-190119-8500-13 DECAL 4, RH PANEL 1
19 6KMV-190121-8500-13 DECAL 5, RH PANEL 1
20 6KMV-190122-8500-13 DECAL 6, RH PANEL 1
21 6KMV-190123-8500-13 DECAL 7, RH PANEL 1
22 6KMV-190101-A000-11 MODEL DECAL 2
23 6KMV-190127-8500-13 DECAL 1, FRONT RIM 2
24 6KMV-190128-8500-13 DECAL 1, REAR RIM 2
25 6KMV-190129-8500-13 DECAL 2, FRONT RIM 2
26 6KMV-190131-8500-13 DECAL 2, REAR RIM 2
27 6KM#-190132-8100-10 ABS DECAL 2
28 6KMV-190133-8500-13 LH DECAL 1 1
29 6KMV-190134-8500-13 RH DECAL 1 1
30 6KMV-190135-8500-13 LH DECAL 2 1
31 6KMV-190136-8500-13 RH DECAL 2 1
32 6KMV-190137-8500-13 DID DECAL 1 1
33 6KMV-190138-8500-13 DID DECAL 2 1




34

6KMV-190139-8500-13

LH HEADLIGHT GUARD DECAL

1
35 6KMV-190141-8500-13 LH HEADLIGHT DECAL 1
36 6KMV-190142-8500-13 RH HEADLIGHT GUARD DECAL 1
37 6KMV-190143-8500-13 RH HEADLIGHT DECAL 1
38 6KMV-190144-8500-13 MIDDLE DECAL 1
39 6KMV-190145-8500-13 FCC DECAL 2
40 6KMV-190146-8500-13 KYB DECAL 2
41 6KMV-190147-8500-13 BASF DECAL 2
42 6KMV-190148-8500-13 NGK DECAL 2
43 6KMV-190149-8500-13 360 DECAL 2
44 6KM#-190151-8101-12 TOTAL DECAL 2
45 6KMV-190152-8500-13 SLOGAN DECAL 1 1
46 6KMV-190153-8500-13 SLOGAN DECAL 2 1
47 6KMV-190154-8500-13 BOSCH DECAL 2
48 6KMV-190155-8500-13 MAXXIS DECAL 2
49 6KMV-190156-8500-13 MORE FUN DECAL 2
50 6KMV-190157-8500-13 LS2 DECAL 2
51 6KMV-190159-8500-13 MOTO-TRON DECAL 2

2

52

6KMV-190161-8500-13

CONTINENTAL DECAL
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F20-V2 TOOLS

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 6NQ0-200100-10000 TOOLS 1
02 8010-000012 TIE BAND ASSY 1
03 6KM#-200400-8002 RH REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY 1
04 6KM+#-200300-8002 LH REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY 1
05 6KM#-200003-8001 PLUG 4
06 30102-060025870 SCREW M6x25 4 M6x25
07 6KM+#-200001-8001 RUBBER MAT 2
08 6KM+#-200002-8001 SPACER 4
09 A000-200310 WRENCH, SPARK PLUG 1




F36 FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 6NT1-360200 CANISTER 1
02 30601-112010 CLAMP A12 2 Al2
03 6KMV-360002-9000 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 4 1
04 1F30-172000 CANISTER MAGNETIC VALVE 1
05 30601-109010 CLAMP A9 1
06 6KMV-360001-9000 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 3 1
07 6KM0-360002 FUEL VAPERIZATION PIPE 2 1
08 6KM0-360001 FUEL VAPERIZATION PIPE I 1
09 30601-110010 CLAMP A10 5 A10
10 9GQ0-360100 TWO-WAY VALVE 1
F3€ FUEL EXHALATION SYSTEM ‘

Ve
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F38 OWNER\'S MANUAL(EU 5)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 6KMV-380101-A100-12 OWNERS MANUAL 1

MOTO

XPERIENCE MORE TOGETHER
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F41 AIR FILTER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 30114-060025470 SCREW ASSY M6x25 4 M6x25
02 0DMO0-110200 CLAMP ASSY 1
03 ODM0-110100 AIR FILTER ASSY 1
04 ODNA-110000-10001 AIR FILTER ASSY 1
05 30601-110010 CLAMP A10 1 Al10
06 0DMO0-110010-10000 OIL STORAGE HOSE 1
07 30601-210530 CLAMP B10.5 1 B10.6
08 0DMO0-110012 PLUG, OIL STORAGE HOSE 1
09 30601-116010 CLAMP A16 1 Al6
10 0DMO0-110009 BREATHER HOSE 1
11 30601-118010 CLAMP A20 1 A20
12 6KMV-030010-9001 BRACKET, AIS VALVE 1
13 30601-118010 CLAMP A18 1
14 0DMC-140001 AIR INTAKE PIPE, VALVE 1
15 O0HUO0-179000 GULP VLAVE 1




AIRFILTER
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EO1-1 RIGHT CRANKCASE

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification

01 0DMO0-012010-0BP03 RH CRANKCASE ASSY 1

01 0DMO0-012010-2BP00 RH CRANKCASE ASSY 1

02 30499-01507 BEARING 1

03 30499-02506 BEARING 1

04 30499-03001 BEARING 1

05 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 2 M6x16
06 30305-060112 WASHER 2 6
07 30499-02005 BEARING 1

08 30499-01701 BEARING 1

09 01A0-012010-00001 SCREW 4

10 0DMO0-012001 VENTILATED COVER PLATE 1

11 30105-050012890 SCREW M5x12 2 M5x12
12 0A70-013004 PLUG 1

13 30800-01405 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 14 1 14
14 0800-073004 SPRING SEAT, RELIEF VALVE 1

15 01A0-012007 SPRING, RELIEF VALVE 1

16 0DM0-012003 CORE, RELIEF VALVE 1

17 0DMO0-012002 RESTRICTION PLUG 1

18 0020-011018-0010 BOLT M6x70 2 M6x70
18 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 1




RIGHT CRANKCASE




EO1-2 LEFT CRANKCASE

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0DM0-011010-0BP03 LH CRANKCASE 1
01 0DM0-011010-2BP00 LH CRANKCASE ASSY 1
02 0010-013010-0010 BOLT M6x50 4 M6x50
03 0020-011018-0010 BOLT M6x70 9 M6x70
03 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 9
04 0DMO0-011030 OIL STRAINER 1
05 01A0-012009 SCREEN SPRING 1
06 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 1 35x3.5
07 01A0-012002-0HB0O STRAINER COVER 1
08 0700-065220 OIL SEAL 13x22x5.5 1 13x22x5.5
09 30403-01300 NEEDLE BEARING HK1312 1 HK1312
10 0180-011500 DRAIN BOLT, MAGNETIC M12X1.5 1 M12x1.5
11 0010-021014 WASHER 12 1 12
12 30800-04005 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 1
13 0DMO0-011007 OIL SEAL 22x38x7 1
14 01A0-012010-00001 SCREW 1
15 0700-011103 PIPE BREATHER 1
16 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16
17 0DM0-011060 PLUG, SPEED SENSOR 1
18 30410-00800 ROLLER 4
19 0DM0-011050 BEARING 17x27x13 1
20 0DM0-011005 OIL RETURN PIPE,ENGINE 1
21 30499-02201 BEARING 1
22 30499-03501 BEARING 1
23 30499-01507 BEARING 1
24 0DMO0-011006 O-SEAL RING 13x2 1




LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY




E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER(SLIPPING CLUTCH)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DMB-013005-1HB01 RH SIDE COVER 1 SILVER GREY
02 30410-00800 ROLLER 2
03 30502-018000F O-RING 1
04 0DM0-013002 WATER PIPE 1
05 30800-02205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 1 22
06 0DM0-013007 OIL SEAL,CRANKCASE 1
07 0A70-013004 PLUG 1
08 01A0-012010-00001 SCREW 2
09 0DM0-013001-00001 GASKET, RH SIDE COVER 1
10 30403-01200 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 2 HK1210
11 0010-080009 OIL SEAL 12x20x5 1 12x20x5
12 0700-013007-10000 WASHER 12.5x18.5x0.6 1
12 0700-013007 WASHER 12.5x18.5x0.6 1 12.5x18.5x0.6
13 0700-013006-10000 RETURN SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER 1
14 0DMB-013300-00003 CLUTCH CONTROL SHAFT ASSY 1
15 0110-013030 O-SEAL RING 18x3.55 1 18x3.55
16 0700-013008 PLUG, OIL FILLING 1
17 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 11 M6x30
19 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 5 M6x20
20 0DM0-013003-0HB01 STRAINER COVER 1
21 30502-057000F 0-RING 57x3 1 57x3
22 0DM0-013009 SPRING, FILTER ELEMENT 1
23 0DM0-013200 OIL FILTER ASSY, ENGINE 1
24 0DM0-013008 INSTRUCTION LABEL, OIL FILLING 1
24 0DM0-013008-10000 INSTRUCTION LABEL, OIL FILLING 1
25 0700-013100-00001 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL 1
26 0700-012201 O-SEAL RING 5x2 1 5x2
27 0DMB-019000 DECO COVER 1
28 0HU0-013009 RETAINER 1




RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY




EO1-4 LEFT SIDE COVER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0DMB-014002-0HB00 LH SIDE COVER 1 VELOCITY GREY
02 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 9 M6x30
03 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 1 35x3.5
04 01A0-012002-0HB0OO STRAINER COVER 1
05 0DMO0-014100 REAR COVER ASSY, LH 1
06 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 2 M6x40
07 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1 M6x20
08 0DM0-014003 VIEWING HOLE, TIMING INSPECTION 1
09 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 13x2 1 13x2
10 0010-013010-0010 BOLT M6x50 1 M6x50
11 30410-00800 ROLLER 2
12 0DM0-014004 FIXING PAD, HARNESS 1
13 0010-080010-0010 BOLT M6x10 1 M6x10
14 0DM0-014001-00001 GASKET, LH SIDE COVER 1
15 30102-050012810 SCREW Mb5x12 1 M5x12
16 0A80-014005 WIRE CLAMP 1




LEFT SIDE COVER




E02-1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0DM0-021100 SEAL RING ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
02 0DM0-021001-0HB0OO CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
03 0700-021200 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT 4
04 0700-021003-00001 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD COVER 4
05 0DMO0-178000 IGNITION COIL 1
06 0DM0-021002 PRESS PLATE 1
07 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1 M6x12




EQ2-2 CYLINDER COVER

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification

01 0DMC-022200-1BP00 CYLINDER HEAD 1

02 0DMO0-022400 THERMOSTAT ASSY 1

04 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 2 M6x20
04 0DMO0-022005-0BP00 THERMOSTAT CAP 1

05 018B-022810 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1

06 0DMO0-022006 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY 1

07 0DMO0-022300 CLAMP, CONNECTING PIPE 1

08 0180-022003-00001 STUD M8x42 4

09 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 2 M6x22
10 0DMO0-024500-10000 TENSIONER ASSY 1

11 0DMO0-024011 SEALING GASKET, TENSIONER 1

12 0060-022001 O-SEAL RING 10x1.6 1

13 0JYA-023001-00001 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6x6 1

14 0700-021200 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT 1

15 0DMO0-022008-00001 DAMPING BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 1

16 0010-011016-00001 BOLT 2

17 0700-170200 SPARK PLUG 1

18 0700-012013-00001 BOLT M5x12 4 M5x12
19 0700-022016 WASHER 10.5x19x2.3 4 10.5x19x2.3
20 0DMO0-022100 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD 1

21 1F30-026100-10000 SPRING VALVE ASSY 1

22 1F30-026001-2BP00 SPRING VALVE CAP 1

23 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 2 M6x16




CYLINDER HEAD ASSY ‘




E02-3 CYLINDER & PISTON

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0DM0-023001-10000 SEAL GASKET, CYLINDER 1
02 0DM0-023100-00011 CYLINDER ASSY 1
02 0DMO0-023100-00021 CYLINDER ASSY 1
03 30410-00800 ROLLER 2
04 0110-040006-0050 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 2
05 0DMO0-040008 PISTON PIN 1
06 0DMO0-040007-00021 PISTON 1
06 0DM0-040007-00011 PISTON 1
07 0DMO0-040100 PISTON RING ASSY 1

CYLINDER&PISTON




E02-4 CAMSHAFT

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1 M6x12
02 0DMO0-024002 STOPPER, CHAIN GUIDE 1
03 0DMO0-024008 CHAIN GUIDE 1
04 0DMO0-024009 CHAIN GUARD 1
05 0DMB-024002 TENSIONER PLATE 1
06 0DMB-024001 THREADED SHAFT PIN 1
07 0DM0-024300 TIMING CHAIN 1
08 0DMO0-024005 CHAIN GUIDE BLOCK 1
09 0DM0-024200-10000 CAMSHAFT, AIR EXHAUST 1
10 0700-022005 TAPPET 4
10 0700-022005-0090 TAPPET 4 t=3.38
10 0700-022005-0100 TAPPET 4 t=3.40
10 0700-022005-0110 TAPPET 4 t=3.42
10 0700-022005-0120 TAPPET 4 t=3.44
10 0700-022005-0130 TAPPET 4 t=3.46
10 0700-022005-0140 TAPPET 4 t=3.48
10 0700-022005-0150 TAPPET 4 t=3.50
10 0700-022005-0160 TAPPET 4 t=3.52
10 0700-022005-0170 TAPPET 4 t=3.54
10 0700-022005-0180 TAPPET 4 t=3.56
10 0700-022005-0190 TAPPET 4 t=3.58
10 0700-022005-0200 TAPPET 4 t=3.60
10 0700-022005-0210 TAPPET 4 t=3.62
10 0700-022005-0220 TAPPET 4 t=3.64
10 0700-022005-0230 TAPPET 4 t=3.66
10 0700-022005-0240 TAPPET 4 t=3.68
10 0700-022005-0250 TAPPET 4 t=3.70
10 0700-022005-0260 TAPPET 4 t=3.72
10 0700-022005-0270 TAPPET 4 t=3.74
10 0700-022005-0280 TAPPET 4 t=3.76
10 0700-022005-0290 TAPPET 4 t=3.78
10 0700-022005-0300 TAPPET 4 t=3.80
10 0700-022005-0310 TAPPET 4 t=3.82




10 0700-022005-0320 TAPPET 4 t=3.84
10 0700-022005-0330 TAPPET 4 t=3.86
10 0700-022005-0340 TAPPET 4 t=3.88
10 0700-022005-0350 TAPPET 4 t=3.90
10 0700-022005-0360 TAPPET 4 t=3.92
10 0700-022005-0370 TAPPET 4 t=3.94
10 0700-022005-0380 TAPPET 4 t=3.96
10 0700-022005-0390 TAPPET 4 t=3.98
10 0700-022005-0400 TAPPET 4 t=4.00
10 0700-022005-0410 TAPPET 4 t=4.02
10 0700-022005-0420 TAPPET 4 t=4.04
10 0700-022005-0430 TAPPET 4 t=4.06
10 0700-022005-0440 TAPPET 4 t=4.08
10 0700-022005-0450 TAPPET 4 t=4.10
10 0700-022005-0460 TAPPET 4 t=4.12
10 0700-022005-0470 TAPPET 4 t=4.14
10 0700-022005-0480 TAPPET 4 t=4.16
10 0700-022005-0490 TAPPET 4 t=4.18
10 0700-022005-0500 TAPPET 4 t=4.20
10 0700-022005-0510 TAPPET 4 t=4.22
10 0700-022005-0520 TAPPET 4 t=4.28
10 0700-022005-0530 TAPPET 4 t=4.24
10 0700-022005-0540 TAPPET 4 t=4.26
11 0700-022004 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 8
12 0700-022003 UPPER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 4
13 0700-022007-10000 SPRING, VALVE 4 HANG ZHOU SPRING
14 0700-022006 LOWER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 4
15 0700-022400-1000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 4
16 0DMO0-022002-00001 AIR EXHAUST VALVE 2
17 0DM0-022001-00001 AIR INTAKE VALVE 2

1
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CAMSHAFT, AIR INTAKE




CAMSHAFT




EO3 MAGNETO

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DMO0-031000-10000 MAGNETO ROTOR ASSY. 1
02 0060-030003-00001 INNER HEX BOLT 3
03 0DMV-032000-0001 MAGNETO STATOR ASSY 1
04 30102-050012810 SCREW M5x12 2 M5x12
05 0DMO0-030001 CABLE FIX BRACKET, TRIGGER 1

MAGNETO




E04 CRANKSHAFT&CONNECTING ROD

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0700-040001-20000 BOLT M12x1.25x45 1
02 0700-040002-00001 WASHER 12.5x33x5 1 12.5x33x5
03 0DM0-041000-00014 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 A GROUP
03 0DM0-041000-00024 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 B GROUP
04 0010-040006 WOODRUFF KEY 1
05 0DMO0-040009 WOODRUFF KEY 1
06 0DM0-040002 OUTPUT GEAR 1
07 0DM0-040003 CIRCLIP16 1
08 0110-040001-00002 NUT 1
CRANKSHAFTRCONNECTING ROD |




EO5-A CLUTCH(SLIPPING CLUTCH )

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DM0-050004 WASHER 20x37x2 1
02 0DM0-050003 COLLAR 1
03 0DMB-051000 CLUTCH SUB ASSY. 1
04 30400-01207 ROLLER BEARING 1
05 0DMB-050001 TIE-ROD 1
06 0DMB-051208 BOLT M6x30 3
07 0DMB-051209 PRESS SPRING PLATE 1
08 0DMB-051202 PRESS SPRING 3
09 O0DMB-051100 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1
10 0DMB-051220 FRICTION DISC 2 3
11 0DMB-051205 DRIVEN DISC 1 1
12 0DMB-051207 DRIVEN DISC 2 3
13 0DMB-051210 FRICTION DISC 1 2
14 0DMB-051204 BELLEVILLE SPRING 1
15 0DMB-051203 BELLEVILLE SEAT 1
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E06-1 TRANSMISSION(1)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0A70-065001-00001 BOLT, GEARSHIFT CAM 1
01 0A70-065001 BOLT, CAM 1 M6
02 0DMO0-065100-00001 SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT 1
03 0700-064001 WASHER 6.3x16.3%x1.2 1 6.3x16.3x1.2
04 0DMO0-065001 SPRING, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT 1
05 30004-060016110 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16
06 0DMO0-064002 CAM, GEARSHIFT DRUM 1
07 30406-00303 NEEDLE BEARING 2
08 0DM0-064001-00001 SHIFT DRUM 1
09 0A70-064003 SPRING 2
10 0A70-064004 CONTACTOR, GEAR SWITCH 2
11 0A70-060014 O-RING 26.2%x2.4 1 26.2x2.4
12 0A8V-066000-1001 GEAR POSITION SENSOR 1
13 30116-050020410 SCREW ASSY M5x20 2 M5x20
14 0DMO0-063100-00001 GEARSHIFT ROD ASSY 1
15 0DMO0-063001 RETURN SPRING, GEARSHIFT 1
16 0DMO0-063002-00001 SHIFT POSITION SPRING PIN 1
17 30801-01405 CIRCLIPS FOR SHAFT14 1 14
18 0DMO0-063003 WASHER 14x20x1 1
19 0DMO0-060006 SHIFT FORK, RH 1
20 0DMO0-060005 SHIFT FORK, MID 1
21 0DMO0-060004 SHIFT FORK, LH 1
22 0DMO0-060003 FORK SHAFT 1




TRANSMISSION




E06-2 TRANSMISSION(2)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification

01 0110-040001-00002 NUT 1

02 0DM0-040003 CIRCLIP16 2

03 0DM0-061001 DRIVE SHAFT 1

04 0DMO0-061006 WASHER 20x27x1 2

05 0DMO0-061007 BUSHING 20x23x17.2 1

06 0DMO0-061004 DRIVE GEAR 1 26

07 0DMO0-061008 SPLINE WASHER 20x26x1.6 2

08 0DMO0-061012 CIRCLIPS FOR SHAFT 20 2

09 0DM0-061003 DRIVE GEAR 1

10 0DMO0-061009 SPLINE SLEEVE 23 1

11 0DM0-061005 DRIVE GEAR 1 27

12 0DMO0-061002 DRIVE GEAR 1 17

13 0DM0-061011 WASHER 17x26x1 1

14 0DMO0-062021 LOCK WASHER 17x28x1 1

15 0DMO0-062002 DRIVEN GEAR 1

16 0DMO0-062019 BUSHING 20x23x10.5 1

17 0DM0-062018 WASHER 20 1

18 0DMO0-062006 DRIVEN GEAR 1

19 0DM0-062017 CIRCLIPS FOR SHAFT 25 1

20 0DMO0-062016 SPLINE WASHER 25x31x1 1

21 0DMO0-062005 DRIBEN GEAR 1

22 0DMO0-062015 SPLINE SLEEVE 25x10 1

23 0DM0-062014 LOCK WASHER 25 1

24 0DMO0-062013 SPLINE WASHER 25x42x1.6 1

25 0DM0-062004 DRIVEN GEAR 1 33

26 0DMO0-062012 BUSHING 25x28x10 1

27 0DM0-062001 SECONDARYSHAFT 1

28 0DM0-062011 WASHER 25x32x1 1

29 0DM0-062007 DRIVEN GEAR 1

30 0DM0-062008 WASHER 22x29x1 2

31 0DMO0-062009 BUSHING 22x25x11 1

32 0DM0-062003 DRIVEN GEAR 1 36
1
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0DM0-060001-00001

DRIVE SPROCKET




34 0DM0-060002 GUARD, SPROKET 1
35 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10
36 0DM0-062000 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1
37 0DM0-061000 MAIN SHAFT ASSY 1

TRANSMISSION




EQ7 OIL PUMP

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification

01 30802-00805 SPLIT WASHER 1 8

02 0800-011005 WASHER 10 2 10
03 0DMO0-070003 GEAR, OIL PUMP 1

04 30406-00300 ROLLER NEEDLE 1 P3x21.8
05 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 3 M6x16
06 0DM0-070002 COVER, OIL PUMP 1

07 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 2 P4x7.8
08 0DMO0-070001 SHAFT,OIL PUMP 1

09 0DMO0-070100 ROTOR ASSY, OIL PUMP 1

10 30406-00304 ROLLER NEEDLE 1

OIL PUMP




EO8 WATER PUMP

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) ty Specification
01 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 3 M6x45
02 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 2 M6x20
03 0010-060009 WASHER 6 1 6
04 0DMO0-080100-0H700 WATER PUMP COVER ASSY 1 SILVER GREY
05 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 2 P4x7.8
06 0DM0-080003 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP COVER 1
07 0DMO0-080002 IMPELLER, WATER PUMP 1
08 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 13x2 1 13x2
09 0JWA-081000 WATER SEAL ASSY 1
10 0010-080009 OIL SEAL 12x20x5 1 12x20x5
11 30400-01207 ROLLER BEARING 2
12 0DMO0-080001-00001 SHAFT, WATER PUMP 1

WATER PUMP ASSY




EO9 STARTING SYSTEM

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DMO0-090007 SPACER RING 1
02 0DMO0-092000-00001 GEAR ASSY, STARTING MOTOR 1
03 0DMO0-090001 WASHER 27x44x1 1
04 30102-060016810 SCREW 6
05 0DMO0-091000 OVERRIDING CLUTCH 1
06 0800-011202 SHAFT, BREATHER 1
07 0DMO0-090004 BUSHING, MIDDLE GEAR 1
08 0DMO0-090002-00001 STARTING GEAR 1
09 0DMO0-090006 DUAL GEAR 1
10 0DMO0-090005 AXLE, DUAL GEAR 1
11 0DMO0-093000 STARTING MOTOR 1
12 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 2 M6x25

STARTING SYSTEM




E16 BALANCER SHAFT

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DM0-162000-00010 DRIVEN GEAR ASSY, BALANCER SHAFT 1 A GROUP
01 0DM0-162000-00020 DRIVEN GEAR ASSY, BALANCER SHAFT 1 B GROUP
02 0DMO0-160002 WASHER 20x5x1.5 1
03 0DM0-160000-10010 BALANCER SHAFT ASSY 1 A GROUP
03 0DMO0-160000-10020 BALANCER SHAFT ASSY 1 B GROUP

BALANCE ASSY




E17 THROTTLE & INJECTOR

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification
01 0DM#-170030-1100 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 1
02 0DNO0-171000 FUEL INJECTOR 1
03 0DMO0-173002 CIRCLIP 1
04 0DM0-173001 INJECTOR CAP 1
05 0700-012013-00002 BOLT 1
06 0DM0-022300 CLAMP, CONNECTING PIPE 1
07 0DM0-022006 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY 1
THROTTLE &INJECTOR




